Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Dean J Mayerle			10/16/2003	
Ronald N Engen			10/27/2003	
Allen W Evans			11/06/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name: Case, LLC				
Street Address:	700 State Street			
City:	Racine			
State/Country: WISCONSIN				
Postal Code:	53404			
		Nu	mber	
[Nu	mber	
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number	Туре	Nu 11552067	Imber	
Property	Type		imber	
Property Application Number Application Number	Type r: r:	11552067	imber	
Property Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC	Type r: r:	11552067		
Property Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	Type r: r: CE DATA (262)63 Il be sent via US	11552067 11552081 6-6231 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i>		
Property Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone:	Type r: r: CE DATA (262)63 <i>I be sent via US</i> 262636	11552067 11552081 6-6231 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 6357		
Property Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email:	Type r: r: CE DATA (262)63 <i>I be sent via US</i> 2626360 rebecca	11552067 11552081 6-6231 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 6357 henkel@cnh.com		
Property Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC	Type r: r: CE DATA (262)63 Ube sent via US 262636 rebecca ne: Rebecc	11552067 11552081 6-6231 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 6357		
Property Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	Type Type r: CE DATA (262)63 Ube sent via US 2626364 rebecca rebecca rebecca 700 Sta	11552067 11552081 6-6231 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 6357 a.henkel@cnh.com a Henkel		
Property Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Type r: r: CE DATA (262)63 Ube sent via US 2626360 rebecca ne: Rebecc 700 Sta Intellect	11552067 11552081 6-6231 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 6357 i.henkel@cnh.com a Henkel te Street		
Property Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type Type r: CE DATA (262)63 Ube sent via US 2626360 rebecca rebecca ne: Rebecc 700 Sta Intellect Racine,	11552067 11552081 6-6231 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 6357 henkel@cnh.com a Henkel te Street ual Property Law		

PATENT REEL: 018427 FRAME: 0926

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Dean J. Mayerle of 214 Pezer Lane, Saskatoon, SK S7S 1J9, Canada; Ronald N. Engen of 5612 58th Street, Beaumont, AB T4X 1A9, Canada; and Allen W. Evans of 2067 Y Ave., Slater, Iowa 50244 hereby sell, assign and transfer to Case, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Racine, Wisconsin, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISTRIBUTING MULTIPLE MATERIALS FROM AN AGRICULTURAL VEHICLE

invented by us, the application for United States patent describing said invention and being executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said Case, LLC, or its successors, assigns and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: Oct 16/2003 Dean (). Maverle

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESSES I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

RUGG NICKEL BOX 518 WALDHEIM SK

Printed Name and Address of Witness

Clinton van Kuik Box 132 Hepburn, SK Printed Name and Address of Witness

ature of

ignature of Witness

and Date:

<u>OI 27, 2003</u> Ronald N. Engren

Engen

PATENT REEL: 018427 FRAME: 0928

OBMKE\5441300.1

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESSES

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

DMarcotte, 57 Peace River Dr. Devon AB Printed Name and Address of Witness

Marchel Signature of Witness

T. CAMERON CLARE, 2509 CATIVIEW DR. S.W. MEONA Printed Name and Address of Witness AB. Signature

Signature of Witness

Date: 116 103

aa

On this <u>day of <u>Movember</u></u> 2003, before me personally appeared Allen W. Evans, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: <u>6-7-04</u>

(SEAL)

BARBARA JEAN MOCHE Commission Number 179694 My Comm. Exp. Control of A
--

QBMRECORDED: 10/24/2006